home power 134 / december 2009 & january 201054
PV guide
Manufacturer Model
Cell
Type
Power
@ STC
(W)

90%/80%
Evergreen Solar
ES-C-110-fa2
Ribbon
110 99.1
+5/-5
9.9 10.6 16.8 6.57 20.9 7.33
-0.43 -0.31 0.05 45 15 J-Box
Silver
White
62.40 25.67
1.60
27.00
5 10/25
ES-C-115-fa4 115 103.7 10.3 11.1 17.9 6.42 22.3 7.15
ES-C-120-fa2 120 108.3 10.8 11.6 17.3 6.95 21.3 7.62
ES-C-125-fa4 125 112.9 11.2 12.1 18.4 6.81 22.6 7.37
ES-B-180-fa1/fb1 180 154.6 +3.4/-2 11.2 12.0 17.1 10.53 21.3 11.64
-0.49 -0.34 0.06 46
20 MC4
61.80
37.50
40.10ES-B-190-fa1/fb1 190 163.4 +2.6/-2 11.8 12.7 17.4 10.92 21.5 11.95
ES-B-195-fa1/fb1 195 167.9 +2.6/-0 12.1 13.1 17.6 11.08 21.7 12.11
ES-A-200-fa3 200 180.7 +2.5/-0 11.8 12.7 18.1 11.05 22.6 11.80
-0.43 -0.31 0.05 45 Black 65.00 1.80 41.00ES-A-205-fa3 205 185.4
+2.4/-0
12.1 13.1 18.2 11.27 22.7 11.93
ES-A-210-fa3 210 190.0 12.4 13.4 18.3 11.48 22.8 12.11
GE Energy
GEPVp-200-M
Poly

LS 185 Mono 185 165.6 +/- 3 13.5 14.5 37.1 5.01 45.4 5.27 -0.47 -0.38 0.10 45 10 MC4 Black /
Silver White 62.20 31.80 1.40 34.10 5 10/25
Mitsubishi
PV-EE120MF5N
Poly
120 108.7
+10/-5
11.1 11.9 17.2 6.99 21.6 7.75
-0.45 -0.34 0.05 48 15 MC4 Black White
58.90 26.50
1.81
29.80
5 10/25
PV-EE125MF5N 125 112.4 11.5 12.4 17.3 7.23 21.8 7.90
PV-EE130MF5N 130 117.0 12.0 12.9 17.4 7.47 21.9 8.05
PV-UD175MF5 175 157.0
+/-3
11.8 12.7 23.9 7.32 30.2 7.93
65.30 32.80 37.00
PV-UD180MF5 180 161.6 12.1 13.0 24.2 7.45 30.4 8.03
PV-UD185MF5 185 166.2 12.4 13.4 24.4 7.58 30.6 8.13
PV-UD190MF5 190 169.8 12.8 13.7 24.7 7.71 30.8 8.23
NingBo Solar
TDB125×125-72-P 150W
Mono

5 12/25IP-VAP210
Poly
210 183.7 12.02 13.0 27.47 7.58 36.9 8.10 0.135 48
64.60 38.94 1.91 51.70
IP-VAP230 230 201.0 13.17 14.2 27.66 7.72 36.8 8.32 -0.36 0.125 49
REC
REC205AE-US
Poly
205 178.2
+/-3
11.5 12.4 27.2 7.60 36.0
8.30
-0.50 -0.37 0.11 49 15 MC4 Silver /
Black White 65.55 39.02 1.69 48.50 5 10/25
REC210AE-US 210 182.7 11.8 12.7 27.6 7.60 36.1
REC215AE-US 215 187.2 12.1 13.0 28.0 7.70 36.3
REC220AE-US 220 191.7 12.4 13.3 28.4 7.80 36.4
8.40REC225AE-US 225 196.2 12.7 13.6 28.8 7.80 36.6
REC230AE-US 230 200.7 12.9 13.9 29.1 7.90 36.8
Sanyo
HIT-190BA19
Mono,
a-Si
190 171.2
+10/-0
15.2 16.4 54.8 3.47 67.5 3.75
-0.30
-0.25 0.02
45
15
MC4 Black White 51.90 34.60 1.80 33.07 5
10/20
HIT-186DA31 186 172.6 14.22/18.23 15.32/19.63 54.82/55.13 3.402/4.323 67.52/68.23 3.682/4.783
47 MC3 Silver None 53.20 35.35 2.36 50.70 2HIT-190DA31 190 176.8 14.62/18.63 15.72/20.03 55.32/55.63 3.442/4.373 68.12/68.83 3.702/4.813
HIT-195DA31 195 181.1 14.92/19.13 16.12/20.53 55.82/56.13 3.502/4.453 68.72/69.53 3.732/4.853 -0.29
HIT-195BA19 195 179.8 15.6 16.8 55.3 3.53 68.1 3.79 -0.30
45
MC4 Black White
51.90 34.60
1.80
33.07
5
HIT-200BA19 200 184.5 16.0 17.2 55.8 3.59 68.7 3.83
-0.29
HIT-205BA19 205 185.1 16.4 17.7 56.7 3.62 68.8 3.84
HIT-205NKHA1 205 190.2 15.1 16.3 40.7 5.05 50.3 5.54
-0.34
-0.28 0.04
46 62.20 31.40 35.30HIT-210NKHA1 210 194.9 15.5 16.7 41.3 5.09 50.9 5.57
HIT-215NKHA1 215 199.6 15.9 17.1 42.0 5.13 51.6 5.61 -0.27 0.03
1 Bifacial module  2 At STC  3 At up to 30% backside irradiance contribution
PV guide
55